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               WIAA Division 2 Sectional Cross Country Meet
                  Hosted by St. Croix Central High School
                                Hammond, WI
                             October 20, 2018
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year School                   Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ======================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Cole Michaelsen    SR   Bloomer                  16:36.6  5:21  i 
    2    2 Jakob Eggen        SO   St. Croix Central        17:32.3  5:39  t 
    3    3 Kolten Heimbach    SO   Osceola                  17:44.1  5:43  t 
    4    4 Alex Conrad        SR   Bloomer                  17:49.1  5:45  i 
    5    5 Tristan Massie     SR   Barron                   17:52.0  5:46  i 
    6    6 Derek Penzkover    SO   Rice Lake                17:55.2  5:47  i 
    7    7 Nick Kremer        JR   Osceola                  17:58.0  5:47  t 
    8    8 David Olson        JR   Osceola                  17:58.4  5:48  t 
    9    9 Andrew Carlson     JR   Amery                    17:58.5  5:48  i 
   10   10 Quinn McDonald     FR   Osceola                  18:00.1  5:48  t 
   11   11 Charlie Stuhl      JR   Ellsworth                18:07.1  5:50    
   12   12 Erik Collins       JR   St. Croix Central        18:11.6  5:52  t 
   13   13 Kieran Johnson     JR   Northwestern             18:15.9  5:53    
   14   14 Justin Vorndran    SR   Osceola                  18:17.9  5:54  t 
   15   15 Ben Schmitt        SR   Somerset                 18:22.5  5:55    
   16   16 Jacob Murtha       SR   St. Croix Central        18:23.1  5:56  t 
   17   17 Elias Schue        JR   Ashland                  18:25.0  5:56    
   18   18 Addison Peters     SO   Ellsworth                18:27.4  5:57    
   19   19 Bennett Nelson     FR   Northwestern             18:30.3  5:58    
   20   20 Zach Knee          JR   Prescott                 18:33.6  5:59    
   21   21 Thor Sanders       SO   Somerset                 18:35.6  6:00    
   22   22 Cory Carlson       JR   Ashland                  18:40.3  6:01    
   23   23 Luke Johnson       JR   Rice Lake                18:40.4  6:01    
   24   24 Elias Schulz       JR   Rice Lake                18:41.0  6:01    
   25   25 Colin Hackbarth    FR   St. Croix Central        18:43.3  6:02  t 
   26   26 Austin Thur        JR   Bloomer                  18:44.7  6:02    
   27   27 Sean Rogers        JR   Osceola                  18:45.2  6:03  t 
   28   28 Jonathan Nelson    SO   Rice Lake                18:47.9  6:04    
   29   29 Ben Becker         JR   Hayward                  18:51.1  6:05    
   30   30 Kyle Perkins       SR   Ellsworth                18:58.3  6:07    
   31   31 Max Mitchell       JR   Ellsworth                19:01.2  6:08    
   32   32 Blake Slater       JR   Osceola                  19:01.7  6:08  t 
   33   33 Wyatt Nelson       FR   Ellsworth                19:06.0  6:09    
   34   34 Zach Maitrejean    SO   Somerset                 19:07.7  6:10    
   35   35 Mason Hanson       JR   Baldwin-Woodville        19:09.4  6:10    
   36   36 Josh Burgess       JR   St. Croix Central        19:12.4  6:11  t 
   37   37 Marcus Peterson    SO   Barron                   19:16.6  6:13    
   38   38 Jaden Halom        SO   Bloomer                  19:20.0  6:14    
   39   39 Jacob Boss         SR   Hayward                  19:22.1  6:15    
   40   40 Adam Thom          SO   Northwestern             19:23.2  6:15    
   41   41 Jacob Kephart      SO   Northwestern             19:23.3  6:15    
   42   42 Alex Degeest       JR   Somerset                 19:25.4  6:16    
   43   43 Carter Schultz     FR   Rice Lake                19:26.0  6:16    
   44   44 Eric Korfhage      FR   Prescott                 19:26.8  6:16    
   45   45 Preston Brilla     FR   Northwestern             19:30.8  6:17    
   46   46 Andrew Smith       SR   Barron                   19:31.4  6:18    
   47   47 Zach Peterson      SO   Northwestern             19:31.7  6:18    
   48   48 Wayne Ankarlo      SO   Cumberland               19:31.7  6:18    
   49      Isaac Hopke        FR   Spooner                  19:35.4  6:19    
   50   49 Blake Zadra        SR   Rice Lake                19:36.5  6:19    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 2
               WIAA Division 2 Sectional Cross Country Meet
                  Hosted by St. Croix Central High School
                                Hammond, WI
                             October 20, 2018
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year School                   Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ======================== ======= ===== 
   51   50 Joshua Bohn        SR   Amery                    19:41.6  6:21    
   52   51 Henry Budke        JR   Amery                    19:42.4  6:21    
   53   52 David Wallis       JR   Ashland                  19:45.4  6:22    
   54   53 Aaron Dong         JR   Rice Lake                19:46.9  6:22    
   55   54 Reese Harrison     FR   Hayward                  19:48.3  6:23    
   56   55 Nick Erickson      JR   Ellsworth                19:49.4  6:23    
   57   56 Riley Gough        JR   Baldwin-Woodville        19:55.3  6:25    
   58   57 Max Okamoto        SR   Hayward                  19:55.5  6:25    
   59   58 Tanner Levings     SO   Ashland                  19:58.7  6:26    
   60   59 Tristan Winkler    JR   Prescott                 19:58.8  6:26    
   61   60 Tyler Hantsbarger  JR   Somerset                 19:59.1  6:26    
   62   61 Matthew Williams   SR   Ellsworth                20:01.2  6:27    
   63   62 Justin Orme        JR   Northwestern             20:06.3  6:29    
   64   63 Riley Hackbarth    SR   St. Croix Central        20:09.4  6:30  t 
   65   64 Jack Schottler     JR   Somerset                 20:10.2  6:30    
   66   65 Cougar Holder      SO   St. Croix Central        20:12.5  6:31  t 
   67   66 Asher Ingham       FR   Amery                    20:13.3  6:31    
   68   67 Jens Bjorge        JR   Amery                    20:13.7  6:31    
   69   68 Luke Hillman       SO   Prescott                 20:19.6  6:33    
   70   69 Ethan Tutor        JR   Prescott                 20:21.9  6:34    
   71   70 Landon Wilson      FR   Somerset                 20:35.0  6:38    
   72   71 Gabe Martin        JR   Hayward                  20:43.6  6:41    
   73   72 Evan Simmerman     SR   Bloomer                  20:48.8  6:42    
   74   73 Austin Haney       SO   Baldwin-Woodville        20:51.7  6:43    
   75   74 Parker Schutz      SO   Baldwin-Woodville        20:56.4  6:45    
   76   75 Chase McCallum     FR   Hayward                  21:11.5  6:50    
   77   76 Mark Gonzalez      SO   Prescott                 21:19.4  6:52    
   78   77 Cole Bischel       SR   Bloomer                  21:21.7  6:53    
   79   78 Hunter Schultz     SO   Barron                   21:23.6  6:54    
   80   79 Connor Lubich      SO   Prescott                 21:33.4  6:57    
   81   80 Cody Oliphant      FR   Ashland                  21:37.0  6:58    
   82   81 Preston Jones      SR   Baldwin-Woodville        21:39.5  6:59    
   83   82 Sam Kelling        FR   Amery                    21:42.6  7:00    
   84   83 Nick Hermann       SR   Cumberland               22:03.0  7:06    
   85   84 Grant Hoff         SO   Amery                    22:11.0  7:09    
   86   85 Dayln Fowler       JR   Barron                   22:11.0  7:09    
   87   86 Michael Nichols    JR   Barron                   22:15.3  7:10    
   88   87 Kyle Sapper        JR   Ashland                  22:23.6  7:13    
   89   88 Cole Heckel        FR   Ashland                  22:30.0  7:15    
   90   89 Jackson Morgan     JR   Hayward                  22:30.4  7:15    
   91      Alex Snarski       FR   Spooner                  22:46.7  7:20    
   92   90 Hunter White       JR   Cumberland               22:48.2  7:21    
   93      Liam Corbin        SO   Spooner                  22:54.8  7:23    
   94   91 Johnny Scheps      JR   Barron                   23:01.0  7:25    
   95   92 Austin Pollack     FR   Baldwin-Woodville        23:03.3  7:26    
   96      Andrew Tellefson   SR   Spooner                  23:20.4  7:31    
   97   93 Dawson Beaudette   SO   Bloomer                  23:53.3  7:42    
   98   94 Jed Monforton      JR   Cumberland               24:16.9  7:49    
   99   95 Gavin Nichols      JR   Baldwin-Woodville        25:11.8  8:07    
  100   96 Nick Colburn       SR   Cumberland               25:33.8  8:14    
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                   ========== BOYS TEAM SCORE ==========
                       ========== Varsity ==========

  1.    42  Osceola                  (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      3  Kolten Heimbach         SO         
  2      7  Nick Kremer             JR         
  3      8  David Olson             JR         
  4     10  Quinn McDonald          FR         
  5     14  Justin Vorndran         SR         
  6   ( 27) Sean Rogers             JR         
  7   ( 32) Blake Slater            JR         

  2.    91  St. Croix Central        (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      2  Jakob Eggen             SO         
  2     12  Erik Collins            JR         
  3     16  Jacob Murtha            SR         
  4     25  Colin Hackbarth         FR         
  5     36  Josh Burgess            JR         
  6   ( 63) Riley Hackbarth         SR         
  7   ( 65) Cougar Holder           SO         

  3.   123  Ellsworth                (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     11  Charlie Stuhl           JR         
  2     18  Addison Peters          SO         
  3     30  Kyle Perkins            SR         
  4     31  Max Mitchell            JR         
  5     33  Wyatt Nelson            FR         
  6   ( 55) Nick Erickson           JR         
  7   ( 61) Matthew Williams        SR         

  4.   124  Rice Lake                (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      6  Derek Penzkover         SO         
  2     23  Luke Johnson            JR         
  3     24  Elias Schulz            JR         
  4     28  Jonathan Nelson         SO         
  5     43  Carter Schultz          FR         
  6   ( 49) Blake Zadra             SR         
  7   ( 53) Aaron Dong              JR         

  5.   141  Bloomer                  (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      1  Cole Michaelsen         SR         
  2      4  Alex Conrad             SR         
  3     26  Austin Thur             JR         
  4     38  Jaden Halom             SO         
  5     72  Evan Simmerman          SR         
  6   ( 77) Cole Bischel            SR         
  7   ( 93) Dawson Beaudette        SO         

  6.   158  Northwestern             (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     13  Kieran Johnson          JR         



  2     19  Bennett Nelson          FR         
  3     40  Adam Thom               SO         
  4     41  Jacob Kephart           SO         
  5     45  Preston Brilla          FR         
  6   ( 47) Zach Peterson           SO         
  7   ( 62) Justin Orme             JR         

  7.   172  Somerset                 (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     15  Ben Schmitt             SR         
  2     21  Thor Sanders            SO         
  3     34  Zach Maitrejean         SO         
  4     42  Alex DeGeest            JR         
  5     60  Tyler Hantsbarger       JR         
  6   ( 64) Jack Schottler          JR         
  7   ( 70) Landon Wilson           FR         

  8.   229  Ashland                  (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     17  Elias Schue             JR         
  2     22  Cory Carlson            JR         
  3     52  David Wallis            JR         
  4     58  Tanner Levings          SO         
  5     80  Cody Oliphant           FR         
  6   ( 87) Kyle Sapper             JR         
  7   ( 88) Cole Heckel             FR         

  9.   243  Amery                    (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      9  Andrew Carlson          JR         
  2     50  Joshua Bohn             SR         
  3     51  Henry Budke             JR         
  4     66  Asher Ingham            FR         
  5     67  Jens Bjorge             JR         
  6   ( 82) Sam Kelling             FR         
  7   ( 84) Grant Hoff              SO         

 10.   250  Hayward                  (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     29  Ben Becker              JR         
  2     39  Jacob Boss              SR         
  3     54  Reese Harrison          FR         
  4     57  Max Okamoto             SR         
  5     71  Gabe Martin             JR         
  6   ( 75) Chase McCallum          FR         
  7   ( 89) Jackson Morgan          JR         

 11.   251  Barron                   (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1      5  Tristan Massie          SR         
  2     37  Marcus Peterson         SO         
  3     46  Andrew Smith            SR         
  4     78  Hunter Schultz          SO         
  5     85  Dayln Fowler            JR         
  6   ( 86) Michael Nichols         JR         
  7   ( 91) Johnny Scheps           JR         

 12.   260  Prescott                 (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     20  Zach Knee               JR         



  2     44  Eric Korfhage           FR         
  3     59  Tristan Winkler         JR         
  4     68  Luke Hillman            SO         
  5     69  Ethan Tutor             JR         
  6   ( 76) Mark Gonzalez           SO         
  7   ( 79) Connor Lubich           SO         

 13.   319  Baldwin-Woodville        (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     35  Mason Hanson            JR         
  2     56  Riley Gough             JR         
  3     73  Austin Haney            SO         
  4     74  Parker Schutz           SO         
  5     81  Preston Jones           SR         
  6   ( 92) Austin Pollack          FR         
  7   ( 95) Gavin Nichols           JR         

 14.   411  Cumberland               (1193:02:47  5965:13:54)
=======================================
  1     48  Wayne Ankarlo           SO         
  2     83  Nick Hermann            SR         
  3     90  Hunter White            JR         
  4     94  Jed Monforton           JR         
  5     96  Nick Colburn            SR         


